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Saint Louis Stamp Expo 
 

March 22-24, 2024 
Renaissance Airport Hotel 

Saint Louis, Missouri 
 

Grand Award 
 
Daniel Ryterband ..................... The U.S. 1847 Issue: America's First Stamps 
 

Reserve Grand Award 
 
Will Csaplar ....  A License and Stamp System for Waterfowl Conservation in 
the 20th Century U.S. 
 

One Frame Exhibit Grand Award 
 
Daniel Knowles ..... United States Demonetization and Transition to the 1861 
Design Stamps 
 

APS Awards 
Pre 1900 

Bob Hohertz...........................  Revenue Stamped Paper of the Spanish American War Era 
1900-1940 

S.H. Berstein ............................................................  The Count Develops the Rigid Airship 
1940-1980 

Eric Lee  ............................................................................  Beer Stamps: The Series of 1947 
Post 1980 

Anthony Dewey .......................................................  The Amazing Cachets of Tom Mueller 
Research Award 

Michael Mahler............ Philatelic Scripophily: Taking a Bite from the Bulls and the Bears 
 

American Topical Association 
First Award 

Brian Callan ...................................  Postcards from River Lee, Source to Sea 1900 to 1920 
Second Award 

S.H. Berstein ............................................................  The Count Develops the Rigid Airship 
One-Frame 

Robert Benninghoff .....  Ireland 1914: Civil Unrest in Ireland Helps Cause a Great War in 
Ireland With Germany 
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American Association of Philatelic Exhibitors 
Gold Award of Honor #1 

Ladd Faszold...................................................................  Privately Perforated Postal Cards 
Gold Award of Honor #2 

Daniel Ryterband ................................................  The American Civil War: Adversity Uses 
Creativity Award 

Randolph Smith ..... Coping with Adversity: How Southerners Adapted to Wartime Paper 
Shortages 

Novice Presentation Certificate 
Michael Karasick ...................................................... Trains in Advertising - Poster Stamps 

Jean Benninghof Encouragement 
Nathan Esbeck ... Byrd's Second Antarctic Expedition - Philatelic Frenzy and the Funding 
of an Expedition 

Treatment Presentation 
Will Csaplar ..........  A License and Stamp System for Waterfowl Conservation in the 20th 
Century U.S. 
 

AAPE – Youth Grand 
Christina Esbeck ......................................................................... The Thinking of You Issue 
 

Women Exhibitors – Sterling Achievement Award 
Michael Karasick ...................................................... Trains in Advertising - Poster Stamps 
 

American Revenue Association 
Grand 

Will Csaplar ..........  A License and Stamp System for Waterfowl Conservation in the 20th 
Century U.S. 

Single Frame Grand 
Bob Hohertz.................................. The American Phototype Two-Cent Instructive Clauses 
 

Postal History Society 
Daniel M. Telep  ..................  The Refederalization of Confederate Post Offices 1862-1869 
 

U. S. Stamp Society – Statue of Freedom 
Daniel Ryterband .......................................... The U.S. 1847 Issue: America's First Stamps 
 

United Postal Stationery Society 
Marcus White Award 

Ladd Faszold  ......................  A Penny Saved … Coating Postal Cards for Reuse, 1876-1902 
 

American Philatelic Congress 
Daniel Ryterband  ........................  Day of Infamy: Pearl Harbor and the U.S. Pacific Fleet 
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Multi-Frame Exhibits 
Large Gold 

Michael Mahler  .......  Philatelic Scripophily: Taking a Bite from the Bulls and the Bears  ........................... 93 
Will Csaplar  .............  A License and Stamp System for Waterfowl Conservation in the  
20th Century U.S.  ...  ......................................................................................................................................... 93 
Daniel Ryterband  ....  The U.S. 1847 Issue: America's First Stamps  ............................................................. 93 
Bob Hohertz  ............  Revenue Stamped Paper of the Spanish American War Era  ..................................... 92 
Ladd Faszold  ...........  A Penny Saved … Coating Postal Cards for Reuse, 1876-1902  .................................. 92 
 

Gold 
Karl Winkelman  ......  Dublin Censor Office 1939-1945  .................................................................................. 89 
Lyman Hensley  .......  The Artist Tax  ............................................................................................................... 87 
Brian Callan  ............  Postcards from River Lee, Source to Sea 1900 to 1920  .............................................. 87 
Mark Thompson  .....  Women of the Black Heritage Series - From the Fields of Slavery to the Halls of 
Congress  ..................  ......................................................................................................................................... 86 
Randolph Smith  ......  Coping with Adversity: How Southerners Adapted to Wartime Paper Shortages  ... 86 
Anthony Dewey  .......  The Amazing Cachets of Tom Mueller  ........................................................................ 89 
Ronald Strawser  ......  The Postal Stationery of British Zanzibar 1895-1964  ................................................. 85 
Robert S. Boyd  ........  The Toppan, Carpenter Years: 1851-1861  ................................................................... 85 
Ronald Lesher  .........  3.2 Wine - The "Midnight" Compromise  .................................................................... 87 
 

Large Vermeil 
S.H. Berstein  ...........  The Count Develops the Rigid Airship  ........................................................................ 84 
Daniel Ryterband  ....  Day of Infamy: Pearl Harbor and the U.S. Pacific Fleet ............................................. 83 
Ladd Faszold  ...........  Privately Perforated Postal Cards  ................................................................................ 83 
Daniel M. Telep  .......  The Refederalization of Confederate Post Offices 1862-1869  ................................... 81 
Christina Esbeck  .....  The Thinking of You Issue  ........................................................................................... 81 
 

Vermeil 
Brian Warren  ..........  The Irish Gerl Definitives - The Pre-Decimal £.s.d Issues  ......................................... 79 
Clem Hegarty  ..........  The United States National Air Mail Week of 1938 .................................................... 79 
 

Large Silver 
Nathan Esbeck  ........  Byrd's Second Antarctic Expedition - Philatelic Frenzy and the Funding of an 
Expedition  ...............  ......................................................................................................................................... 74 
 

Single-Frame Exhibits 
Large Gold 

Daniel Knowles  .......  Trans-Mississippi Express Mail Services by the Confederate States of America Post 
Office Department and Private Individuals During the American Civil War  ............................................... 94 
Daniel Knowles  .......  United States Demonetization and Transition to the 1861 Design Stamps ............... 94 
Bob Hohertz  ............  The American Phototype Two-Cent Instructive Clauses  ........................................... 93 
Michael Mahler  .......  The U.S. $15 Mortgage Stamp, 1862-1872: A Fiscal History "Perfect Storm"  .......... 91 
Robert Benninghoff   The 2d Definitive Map Stamp of Ireland 1922-1941 ................................................... 90 
Eric Lee  ....................  Beer Stamps: The Series of 1947  ................................................................................. 90 
 

Gold 
Robert Benninghoff   Ireland 1914: Civil Unrest in Ireland Helps Cause a Great  
       ............................. War in Ireland With Germany  ...................................................................................... 88 
Wayne Farley  ..........  Western Virginia: A Period of Turmoil and Unrest  .................................................... 85 
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Large Vermeil 
Rodney Kelley  .........  Arkansas Postal Operations:1861-1865 ....................................................................... 83 
Daniel Ryterband  ....  The American Civil War: Adversity Uses  .................................................................... 83 

 
Silver 

Michael Karasick  .....  Trains in Advertising - Poster Stamps  ........................................................................ 68 

 
 


